

Los Angeles City Council Passes the Westwood Village Specific Plan Amendment Ordinance And "Red Tape" Cutting Ceremony

Los Angeles City Planning has approved to amend the Westwood Village Specific

Plan. The amendments will support local businesses by simplifying regulations.

LOS ANGELES, CA, USA, October 11, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- After years and a lot of work, the

"

The Westwood Village
Specific Plan amendments
will help revitalize
Westwood Village while
addressing the chronic retail
vacancy issue. "

Los Angeles City Councilmember Paul Koretz, Council District 5 Westwood Village Specific Plan Amendment Ordinance was approved by the Los Angeles City Council on Friday, October 7, 2022. This Ordinance will help address the evolving retail landscape and changing consumer preferences by supporting a mix of uses that will aid in the reduction of commercial vacancies in Westwood Village.

The passing of the <u>Westwood Village Specific Plan</u>
Amendment Ordinance will help support local businesses by:

• Eliminating outdated definitions and ratios, particularly

for food use

- Returning parking requirements to General Zoning Code
- Eliminating parking requirements for business change of use in spaces up to 5,000 square feet
- Allowing for off-site parking requirements to be met by lease in lieu of covenants
- Providing for administrative approval of signage under the specific plan regulations

"The Westwood Village Specific Plan amendments will help revitalize Westwood Village while addressing the chronic retail vacancy issue. I am committed to ensuring that the businesses in this community are given the opportunity to thrive, and barriers to entry are reduced for new businesses. These Specific Plan amendments will bring changes, big and small, to the project review and permitting process in Westwood. I want to thank the Westwood Village Improvement Association for their help in gathering community and business owner support for these changes and helping make informed recommendations to the ordinance that highlighted the key needs of the business community. I also want to thank City staff and all of the Westwood Design

Review Board members for their hours of hard work and careful review over the years. I look forward to the next chapter for Westwood Village and the many possibilities for the future. " - Los Angeles City Councilmember Paul Koretz, Council District 5

We invite you to come to celebrate this monumental occasion with a "red tape" cutting ceremony along with LA City Councilmember Paul Koretz on Thursday, October 13 at 4:00 pm at 1031 Broxton Ave during the Westwood Village Farmers Market.

About the Westwood Village Specific Plan:

The Westwood Village Specific Plan was established in 1989 and is the guiding

WESTWOOD VILLAGE

Westwood Village Improvement Association

usiness development in the Village. The Specific Plan

document for all urban planning and business development in the Village. The Specific Plan originally contained many outdated prohibitive definitions and restrictions that have resulted in an over 35% vacancy rate in Westwood Village. The Los Angeles Department of City Planning and the Westwood Village Improvement Association made recommendations to the City Planning Commission on an ordinance to amend the Westwood Village Specific Plan to help support local businesses.

About the Westwood Village Improvement Association:

The WVIA is a Non-Profit Business Improvement District (BID) Organization. Our mission is to make Westwood Village a clean, safe, and friendly place for the community through maintenance, security, and enlivening programs. For more information, visit www.thewestwoodvillage.com.

Megan Furey
Westwood Village Improvement Association
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/595196055

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.